



August 10, 2021

Announcement 2557

Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies):

Provider Training Sessions Scheduled

The Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) and the Nevada Medicaid Provider Training Team will be conducting training workshops for provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies (DMEPOS)), which will cover the following topics:

- Locate and review DMEPOS web announcements
- Locate and review billing information
- Locate and review prior authorization requirements
- Locate Medicaid Services Manual Chapter 1300 - DME Disposable Supplies and Supplements
- Review forms (prior authorization and other relevant forms)
- Locate and review the Electronic Verification System (EVS) User Manual
- Demonstrate how to search for recipient eligibility and treatment history in EVS
- Submit a prior authorization in EVS
- View and edit/update a prior authorization in EVS
- Demonstrate how to correctly use the Authorization Criteria tool

Please visit the [2021 Provider Training Registration Website](#) to register for one of the following virtual training workshop sessions:

Workshop	Day	Date	Time*
Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies Providers	Thursday	August 26, 2021	1 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.
	Thursday	September 30, 2021	1 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.
	Tuesday	October 26, 2021	1 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.

*All times indicated are Pacific Time (PT).